FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 085:-3011 (exp. 4/94)	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ \\ To the Honorable Commissioner of Ps i ∩ ∩ 7.7	6207	
1001.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher Roguslaw Kocon	Name: HARRIS CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 디 Yes 전 No	Internal Address: 2401 Palm Bay Rd., N.E. Mailstop 53-209, Melbourne, FL 32901	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 7/9/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	14,769	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Henry I. Schanzer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 29 Brookfall Road	XX Enclosed	
Edison, NJ 08817	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	C Additionable to be shall god to deposit decidant	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
SAME		
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. []]	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Henry I. Schanzer	7/14/98	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and popularity	

Harris Corporation

Assignment - Individual and Joint

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled

CONDUCTIVITY ENHANCED MOS-GATED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES

for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on ______; and

WHEREAS, HARRIS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Melbourne, Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9334 FRAME: 0576 Assignment Docket No. SE-1333-PD Page 2

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor:		
Christopher Boguslaw Kocon	Date: 7/9/98	
Christopher Boguslaw Rocon		
Inventor:		
	Date:	
Inventor:		
	Date:	
Sword And SUBSCRIBED TO BUTOR	e ne , 98 year	
Bent Stay?		
GOT MY PUBLIC		
Notarial Seal Robert J. Stavish, Notary Public Wilkee-Barre, Luzerne County My Commission Expires April 4, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries		
Member, Penksynta no.		